
This report provided free of charge by:
Van Bortel Ford
71 Marsh Rd
East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,491 Verified Reviews

10,226
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/9/24 at
2:43:22 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

36  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in New York

162,221  Last reported odometer reading

2013 FORD ESCAPE
SEL
VIN: 1FMCU9H91DUA87703
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,491 Verified Reviews

10,226 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/ZTaLC_1QDwFC2IU8_T2Y-8XiJo6n8JAKcA4bfjVif_OaFFUtijDIM2tu8QfLDVsJZ83XTOqoesQ3rmMrgKKMskT7gKM063qQxO-iGCC5QzDw8Xrr3R1-dmS_7UvcjgEwh1_cJ96tgKWoTMf713cU6bfUtiA01BqhhLsuwnIVH6rkXYjpIoo9ckhwIKR7qHsG3n6nTMBlwUF-k7cY3XHI9K56tm3DvNG7fqf9vFnPyN3xlNP71sGrFIeiuPo9JKT7kNYTwNmiKffqEFMjvZjx_HCPu2N3iPoW1bhL0sP3XJD4kCVKtuPkrQSlvYa8Pjtb8a8qepOhD6DkvQPi1zzfSnmG6YRkbI6iZxL-GebLJKZIqwvMv--3SY0nFnACIutiUf8pyZ9-m2frSUdbb4inwN_r.cfx


Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2012

Rental Vehicle
28,272 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/20/2012 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2012 2013

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 10 months 10 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Pennsylvania, New

York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 28,272/yr 12,779/yr

Last reported odometer reading 29,548 162,221

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

08/30/2012 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Titled or registered as rental vehicle

08/30/2012 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

08/30/2012 10 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #71157892EA00

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

07/25/2013 25,484 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

07/25/2013 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

07/31/2013 25,489 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

08/01/2013 Ford Blue Advantage
Certified Dealer
Auburn, NY

Offered for sale as a Ford Blue
Advantage certified used vehicle
Brown exterior
Black interior

08/12/2013 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

08/14/2013 Bidleman Ford
Auburn, NY
315-252-7255
bidlemanford.com/

4.4 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Body electrical system checked
Safety inspection performed
Tire(s) replaced
Brakes replaced
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/05/2013 25,507 New York Passed safety inspection

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/GC-GREBfftxKXknSXcR72FidI217vfJ6lAw09Do2O4aZocouYajg1bsbZ3Jw-G5mQFzUK9-RHEfdd1pfiHrISpMrkcZ6cph92qFCI1D8qgIG_fSwc9aUHR0DzlchW8phbxYBM0inqMpJqdp5lkUe3rzOtLY-N9cFuLnN1MHqW-nwLTi3OEugI_zh037cO68xrLk7XYquQb9v2YqKnXjFo8DdDrXWyRss-E40BLkxrRjrar4szXQsL4AaNjGp4ayQB8ogpD6dIy7NcsTrnGLarwH9MV1BTE7qWvimfQ3zY5T4DegGpFEF5e23rk1B_VBpkzh1N23mzQkxGxCNFZtQcporGY_P84F8Hhq52ArADT3nSZStrU5daohQCNzXqfrvxxhemEs6mLkkKtHvRYPBmnpFqA4TLg0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/rcFkh4DE7y6sPgYaeuGNW_FTpdphaXdnMKiokcxJV4NiIIICgcajQp4Nrj0iwrOgT5LISkzYzFNGpCQ6b6Tj98BXIaEFpGKGi-pXw1Y_p5gxtvyY-3H4KYOsQ0ufB5nUcDWr5Kac84AgFeg0Zjs9aGUqlPB2u5BmZvLTwGSlMZhfeMWOPI9pMJ37HR5g6o1zQJWu11C6Szx2N8wXO-77vK4qpr_VFWz27A91Of5I-SFbWP1tv6bu3NTudC7ZblrKm3SZba4zJppz4SVtmWl7UISc2seg9iEtlfIPKmBvWOhFyR_o2zFMRfrdADLleSmMjLrB53GgjNdGB-ToRXcVyjf6OtuaExUAhWcRaBkK2tsOmOxL-H7VGh-c8gHXAm4WOVJRIbOMKAAXlRd6iNB4uZRF0X0ffuQ.cfx
https://www.ford.com/used/about-certified/gold-certification/


Inspection Station Emissions inspection performed

09/05/2013 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brockport, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

09/06/2013 Ford Blue Advantage
Certified Dealer
Auburn, NY

Sold as a Ford Blue Advantage certified
used vehicle

09/09/2013 Bidleman Ford
Auburn, NY
315-252-7255
bidlemanford.com/

4.4 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Safety inspection performed

11/16/2013 29,548 Bidleman Ford
Auburn, NY
315-252-7255
bidlemanford.com/

4.4 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked
Transmission checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,779 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/09/2013 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brockport, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

04/11/2014 35,262 Cortese Ford Lincoln
Rochester, NY
585-424-3014
corteseford.com

4.6 / 5.0
241 Verified Reviews

430 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tail light bulb(s) replaced

07/21/2014 40,711 Cortese Ford Lincoln
Rochester, NY

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/used/about-certified/gold-certification/


585-424-3014
corteseford.com

4.6 / 5.0
241 Verified Reviews

430 Customer Favorites

Oil and filter changed
ABS/TCS module reprogrammed
Airbag computer/module
reprogrammed

08/26/2014 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #14N02 EXTENDED
WARRANTY COVERAGE FOR PCM
REPROGRAMING IN THE EVENT OF
ABS VEHICLE SPEED SIGNAL
RELATED COMMUNICATION LOSS
THAT DISABLES OBDII SYSTEM
MONITORS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

10/16/2014 44,428 Cortese Ford Lincoln
Rochester, NY
585-424-3014
corteseford.com

4.6 / 5.0
241 Verified Reviews

430 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Engine wiring repaired
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/16/2014 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

09/18/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brockport, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

10/31/2015 56,123 Cortese Ford Lincoln
Rochester, NY
585-424-3014
corteseford.com

4.6 / 5.0
241 Verified Reviews

430 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/23/2016 58,150 Cortese Ford Lincoln
Rochester, NY
585-424-3014
corteseford.com

4.6 / 5.0
241 Verified Reviews

430 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/05/2016 65,490 Cortese Ford Lincoln
Rochester, NY

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


585-424-3014
corteseford.com

4.6 / 5.0
241 Verified Reviews

430 Customer Favorites

Oil and filter changed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

02/05/2016 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/02/2017 83,499 Cortese Ford Lincoln
Rochester, NY
585-424-3014
corteseford.com

4.6 / 5.0
241 Verified Reviews

430 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

03/02/2017 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/13/2017 86,256 Cortese Ford Lincoln
Rochester, NY
585-424-3014
corteseford.com

4.6 / 5.0
241 Verified Reviews

430 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/18/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brockport, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

01/26/2018 97,912 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/17/2018 99,996 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Emissions inspection performed

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-



03/17/2018 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/09/2018 105,500 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Rear brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/22/2018 107,428 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/29/2018 110,494 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/28/2018 111,440 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/01/2019 113,422 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-



117 Customer Favorites

03/01/2019 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/06/2019 120,832 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/06/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brockport, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

10/26/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brockport, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

12/06/2019 125,390 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/13/2020 128,759 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/14/2020 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/21/2020 134,113 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-



4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

12/18/2020 138,382 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear shock absorber(s) replaced
Five tires mounted
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/11/2021 138,645 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced

03/30/2021 141,073 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/31/2021 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed

04/28/2021 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/29/2021 150,000 West Herr Ford of
Rochester

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-



Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

09/12/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brockport, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/04/2022 150,245 Nichols' Service
Brockport, NY
585-637-4495
https://nicholsservice.co
m/

5.0 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed

03/04/2022 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

04/05/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brockport, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

08/05/2022 152,790 Nichols' Service
Brockport, NY
585-637-4495
https://nicholsservice.co
m/

5.0 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Exhaust secured
Exhaust replaced
A/C system checked

10/05/2022 Nichols' Service
Brockport, NY
585-637-4495
https://nicholsservice.co
m/

5.0 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced

03/10/2023 155,823 Nichols' Service
Brockport, NY
585-637-4495
https://nicholsservice.co
m/

Vehicle serviced
Brake light bulb(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Light bulb(s) replaced
Tires rotated

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-



5.0 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Emissions inspection performed

03/10/2023 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/22/2023 155,956 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

09/11/2023 158,237 Nichols' Service
Brockport, NY
585-637-4495
https://nicholsservice.co
m/

5.0 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

09/15/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brockport, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

10/04/2023 159,439 Nichols' Service
Brockport, NY
585-637-4495
https://nicholsservice.co
m/

5.0 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

12/22/2023 160,634 Nichols' Service
Brockport, NY
585-637-4495
https://nicholsservice.co
m/

5.0 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Four tires balanced

03/15/2024 162,221 Nichols' Service
Brockport, NY
585-637-4495

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Marker lamp assembly replaced
Light bulb(s) replaced

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-



https://nicholsservice.co
m/

5.0 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Oil and filter changed
Windshield washer checked
Emissions inspection performed

03/15/2024 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/9/24 2:43:22 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD ESCAPE
vehicle (VIN: 1FMCU9H91DUA87703), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
7/9/24 at 3:43 PM (EDT).

-
-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


